BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)	
ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL,)	
Attorney General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
v.)	PCB No. 2020-077
)	(Enforcement - Air)
GREENBRIER RAIL SERVICES,)	
CORP., d/b/a GUNDERSON RAIL)	
SERVICES, LLC, an Oregon limited)	
liability corporation)	
)	
Respondent)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Arlene R. Haas

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau North

69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800

Chicago, IL 60602

Primary: ahaas@atg.state.il.us

Secondary: mcacaccio@atg.state.il.us.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 5th day of June, 2020, I filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the Appearance of Respondent, Greenbrier Rail Services Corp., doing business as Gunderson Rail Services, LLC, a copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

GREENBRIER RAIL SERVICES, CORP., d/b/a GUNDERSON RAIL SERVICES, LLC, an Oregon limited liability corporation

Kenneth B. Drost

Kenneth B. Drost, Esq.
Drost, Gilbert, Andrew & Apicella, LLC
4811 Emerson Ave., Suite 110
Palatine, Illinois 60067
(847) 934-6000
Attorney No. 3123292
service@dgaalaw.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/05/2020

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kenneth B. Drost, an attorney, do certify that I caused to be mailed the foregoing Appearance and Notice of Filing and this Certificate of Service, consisting of three pages, to Arlene R. Hass, Assistant Attorney General, Environmental Bureau, Illinois Attorney General's Office by electronic mail from the email addresss listed below to the primary and secondary email addresses appearing on the Notice of Filing, and by depositing a true and correct copy in the United States Mail, postage prepaid, to the address listed on the Notice of Filing at Palatine, Illinois, on June 5, 2020, all before the hour of 5:00 p.m., and that this certification was executed on such date.

Kenneth B. Drost

Kenneth B. Drost, Esq.
Drost, Gilbert, Andrew & Apicella, LLC
4811 Emerson Ave., Suite 110
Palatine, Illinois 60067
(847) 934-6000
Attorney No. 3123292
service@dgaalaw.com

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/05/2020

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF)	
ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL,)	
Attorney General of the State of Illinois,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
v.)	PCB No. 2020-077
)	(Enforcement - Air)
GREENBRIER RAIL SERVICES,)	
CORP., d/b/a GUNDERSON RAIL)	
SERVICES, LLC, an Oregon limited)	
liability corporation)	
)	
Respondent)	

APPEARANCE

I hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of GREENBRIER RAIL SERVICES, CORP., d/b/a GUNDERSON RAIL SERVICES, LLC, an Oregon limited liability corporation.

Kenneth B. Drost

Kenneth B. Drost, Esq.
Drost, Gilbert, Andrew & Apicella, LLC
4811 Emerson Ave., Suite 110
Palatine, Illinois 60067
(847) 934-6000
Attorney No. 3123292
service@dgaalaw.com